
I

k. M lff IJI 'M 111 I 1 I 5 B I E I M 12 3

H J WEATHER FORECAST FOR TODAY.
Light to moderate trades and fair SUGAR 96 Centrifugals, 3.57.weather. I

ESTABLISHED JULY 2. 1S58. M M M M M y M M M t M

VOL. XXXVIII. NO. 6522. HONOLULU, HAWAII TERRITORY. FRIDAY. JULY 3, 1903. PRICE FIVE CBira

CHABLES B.HOUSE PASSES
EIGHTEEN MONTHS

FIRES DO MUCH
DAMAGE IN THE

BISHOP GIVES

COLLEGE $50,000
EXPENSE BILL GOLDEN STATE

The trustees of Oahu College received word from Charles
R. Bishop in San Francisco yesterday that he had made a donation
of fifty thousand dollars to the College. . Mr.Bishop is Vice- -

Fruitless Discussion Over Removal President of the Bank cf California and the trustees of the College
are much pleased with this most substantial gift, which is one of
the largest single donations received in recent years, and moreover

Japan Is Negotiating for the Newly-Buil- t

Warships Ordered
by Chile.

it is not the donor's first gift.
of the Kamehameha Statue

In Kohala. There is no intention at present of using this money to estab
lish any new departments, or a new professorship, but the interest
will be used in the general school fund. The money comes at a
most opportune time and will bf a great help in the work to beX '

carried on next year. - ' ;'

KLong Argument Upon the Advertising Appro--

BY AUTHORITY
Bi Deal in San Francisco Hot Wave in the

East King Edward Writes to King
Peter Frosts in Mexico.

priduuu i uc ruiduiic ui rduyc auusiuy
Is Killed in the Lower House.

The House passed the eighteen months current expense bill
with only four dissenting votes yesterday and it is now ready to

(A8S001ATKD PRESS CABLBOBAKS.)

SAN FRANCISCO, July 2. Big grain fires are reported from
go to the Senate for approval or conference. There was not much
of interest in the House yesterday unless it was the long drawn

the Stockton and Sacramento districts. Union island has been burn-

ed over. There have been heavy losses from forest fires at various
points. At Angel's Camp twenty-fiv- e houses have been burned at a

out discussion over the removal of the Kamehameha statue in
Kohala to the court house in that district.

loss of $65,000. '"The advertising propaganda also brought out some objectors
in the House and the $15,000 originally proposed was finally cut
to $3,600 before it was adopted. New York Weather.

NEW YORK, July 2. A terrific gale occurred here today fol
Only communications saved the Senate from an utterly idle ses

lowed by intense heat which causes many prostrations. There were.
sion yesterday. The Governor's veto of the Kona Orphanage item
was promptly sustained by unanimous vote. The Attorney-General- 's

requisition for $1000 to pay E. P. Dole's expenses for appearing be four deaths from sunstroke.
fore ithe Supreme Court at Washington was received with caution,
Senator Paris thinking the money had been previously voted in some
way. The Committee on Ways and Means will clear the matter up.
Lastly, the Senate placed on file the confession by the clerk of the
House of his blunder, which had caused the unnecessary appoint-
mentt of a conference committee.

Japan After Warships.
SANTIAGO, Chile, July 2. It is reported that Japan is nego-

tiating for the new Chilean warships. . She was the purchaser of the
F.smeralda in 1894.

o

Absorbed Its Rivals.
SAN FRANCISCO, July 2. The old gas company has absorbed

all its rivals including the electric companies. The cost of the deal
is $8,000,000. '

IV THF HDIKF I .Vida again presented the Paradiseiiu ..vwju of the Pacific subsidy and Chllllns:- -
At the opening of the session the fol- - worth supported him saying the enter-- 1

lowing' communication was lecsived . Pr,se 'w'as a local one, and that nearly!
iiawaiians were employed mere.and read I Greenwell moved to relect the amend- -

Honolulu. July 1, 1301. ment and Fernandez said tne money
I ask that the sum of J1000 be apprj- -' ought to be used for buylne food andprlated by ILe Legislature of the Ts-.- clothing for the Kona Orphanage chil-rito- ry

of Hawaii, said sum to be used dren an1 notfor picture booits; $80,000 Turks Deny Mobilization.
CONSTANTINOPLE, July 2. An official denial has been

iU r-J- in "" oeoi mcurrea oy itjc nad already been appropriated for ad-Terrlt-

for the presentation of the vertlsing Hawaii and that was suffl-Osa- kl

Mankichl case before the Sa-'cle- nt chillingworth replied that ad- -
made of the mobilization of Turkish troops on the Bulgarian border.preme ivurt or tne unuea btaies r vertislng brought in revenue, that the

AawrSca. county should be advertised which was
"This case involved the validity of tne onjy way to 8ell our wares. If we

lrll and criminal trials from August didn't advertise we were liable to die
12, 1898. to June 14 1900; and- - Indirect- - of rust.
ly the validity cf the collection of cus- - KUMALAE ON ADVERTISING.ttm nn rl .rr rvnUA Amounting to I

k Mftnflnnn if Atei ha Kumalae'sald there were too many

o

Heavy Postal Deficits.
WASHINGTON, July 2. The postal deficiency is $4,600,000,

the increase being due to the extension of rural free delivery.
o

Exhibits for St. Louis.
MANILA, P. I., July 2. The transport Kilpatrick has sailed

been against the Territory, some 20 ,
--fmf advertising, and no one

would know to which method the suc-Iaught- er.or 23 men convicted of murder. ma8.
like! "f advertising could be credlt- -robbery and other

v. . u ed. He related several anecdotes which

ACT 10.

Ax Act Making Speciai Aitdopriatioxs for the Depart-mexta- l

Use of the Territory Durixg Six Mo.vrns from
July 1st, A. D. 1003, Which Will End the 31st Day or
Dkcember, A. D. 1903.

Be it enacted ly the Legislature of the Territory of Haicaii:

Section' 1. The following sums amounting to One Million
Two Hundred and Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety--

one Dollars and Eighty-seve- n Cents are here-

by appropriated to be paid out of all moneys in the Treasury
received from all the current receipts of the general revenue
of the Territory for Six Months commencing with the First
day of July, A. D. 1903, and ending with the Thirty-fiTs- t day
of December, A. D. 1903.

CURRENT EXPENSES.

Governor's Office:

Incidentals .$ . 500.00 .

5 500.00

OFFICE OF TFIE SECRETARY OF THE TERRITORY.:

Incidentals $ 1,000.00 5

State Entertainments 750.00
Expenses establishing Statistical

Bureau 250.00
Advertising the Resources and ad- -

v
'

vantages of the Territory, and 1 v

to encourage immigration.... 15,000.00
Subsidy to a periodical called the

Paradise of the Pacific, pro-

vided, however, that said
monthly periodical distribute
free of cost to the Territory
C,000 copies per month for six '

months at the World's
Fair to be held at St.
Ixuis, and 750 copies per
month to different- - libraries
and other public institutions .

as may be selected by the Sec- -

retary tf the Territory 1,250.00
Preservation of Archives 750.00
Expenses of Election (including

transportation between j the
; Islands of Maui and Kauai

Registration Boards) 12,000.00
Printing and Advertising, includ-- .

ing printing and translation of
the County Act 6,000.00

For 50,000 copies of Frazier's
Hand Book "Hawaii"' deliver-

able at Honolulu and St. Louis
to the order of the Secretary of
the Territory, not to exceed

. 0,000 fi.000.00

? 43,000.00
JUDICIARY DEPARTMENT.

Expenses Judiciary Department.. W0. 00
Expenses Supreme Court 375.00
Expenses First Circuit Court 8,7.10.00
Expenses Second Circuit Court. .. 2,000.00
Expenses Third CirtMiit Court 1,250.00
Expenses Fourth Circuit Court... 2,500.00
Expenses Fifth Circuit Court 1,250.00
Purchase of Law Books, Supreme

Court 375.00
Purchase of Law Books, Circuit

Courts, other than First-C- ir

loose on the community, or else re- - n one un1derstood,fnnl1 PPsd
. ,. the Item had already

with five hundred tons of St. Louis fair exhibits.disadvantage In again producing the UCTr" vvfv.poses. He said advertising didn t doevidence.
The sum which I now ask for wasr food anyway three

Hawaii
times as many

people were leaving: as com-- 1- m j 41.1.- 1- T Iva

o

Frosts in Mexico.
CITY OF MEXICO, July 2. Frosts have destroyed crops in

came Attorney General. In accordance times
-- - IT muchwere very better, under. iai. j V. Vt a nr.

vious administration, and will enable - ' -
the Valley of Mexico to the value of $1,000,000.

me to close this patter at a total cost t
ADVERTISING AGAIN.io me lemiory oi vniy

slgniflcant sum compared with the re
suit obtained. Keliinol proposed a new ite.m under!

o

Exchange of Courtesies.
BELGRADE, July 2. King Edward has courteously replied tothe Treasury Department "for adver--"A bill to this effect passed the Sen

ate at the regular session, but was not tising the resources and advantages of
actl unon bv the House. the Islands and to encourage lmmigra- -

a personal note from King Peter.
"LOniUN ANDREWS?. ; tion $15,000." Greenwell moved to

Attorney-- General."! make it $3000. and Fernandez to re- -
ject. saying it was simply a waste of:

The bill providing $1000 for pay of E.money The aye8 and noes were called Waterbury Wins.
. jcie. ana ice nd"" "- - and tne item Kiuea n to x- -, jvunmiac

NEW YORK, July 2. Haggins' Waterbury won the Suburb1
Renewal stakes of $12,000.

both passed second reading. casting the deciding vote against 1U

Pulaa secured the Insertion of an An item of $230 for Incidentals
macy Board was Inserted.

Item of $8000 for translation and print- -
COFFEE COMMISSIONER,

tag the session laws and Keliinol was, flmM1(,m,n, for ex- -
successful In his amendment Increas--

penses and saiary of coffee commis- - VIOLINIST AMME DIES OW
EATING CANNED SD,NESxng the Item of $7500 ror support .Sioner Washington. $3000. wnjch

to $12,000. Jed. Harris opposing. Chillingworth
- At the noon recess the House was wanted to know whether a commission--

a la the midst of a discussion over an er had been appointed and Keliinol
Item of $3750 proposed by Vida as a Raised the point or oraer mac no sai-ubsl- dy

for the Paradise of the Pacific. ary could be considared with this bill.

PARADISE SUBSIDY. The point of order was sustained.
TO MOVE KAMEHAMEHA STATUE,Speaker Beckley suggested upon the

consideration of the Paradise of Pa- - Kanlho presented an amendment
ciflc subsidy In the afternoon, that the' providing $500 for the removal of the
legislature was not allowed by the' statue of Kamehameha from Its pres-Organ- lc

Act to grant any subsidy, jent location in Kohala to the Court
Owing to the absence of the Introducer; house yard. He said the statue was
consideration was finally postponed. now in a neighborhood where nobody

On motion of Nakaleka the word j lived and the people of Kohala had
Honoula-malo- o was .stricken from the! petitioned for Its removal, as they had
subsidy for Molokal steamer becaus-- to deck it with w reams.

Honolulu violinist, died
Professor J. H. Amme, the well knov

. due to eating canned
last evening as result of ptomaine po

?, mme was taken suddenly ill
sardines. About two weeks a.oM salad
after eating a very hearty meals getting a,onff n
Physicians were called andfcfe recovery were abandoned HisWednesday when hopesk last evening at his home in Cottage
death occurred at 8:45,res n;m.
Grove. The widow ?'as one of the best, if not the best, violinist in

Professor Antf here for many years. He was for many years
the city and hahg to Honolulu concertmeister of the Cleveland,
prior to hisaonic Orchestra and had an enviable reputation as a
Ohio, Phrt'he States. He has appeared often in concerts and

as welt a large class of pupils.
citalofessor Amme was fifty-si- x years of age. He was a member

Masonic fraternity and the funeral will be under the auspices
that order.

Lewis opposed the scheme saying thethe Wilder Steamship Co. didn't want
statue was In a school yard whereto call at that port on every trip.

Nakaltka also offered an amendment children could see it and would al
- . t .3 tVioti PTMfof $12,000 for wharf and landing at ways m? rtiunnatr o .

chief was.IHalawsfna, Molokal, but withdrew it.
wberr'everyone kicked.

V 1fOUNTT DISCUSSION AGAIN.
Chillingworth asked If the statue was

not on the birth place of Kamehameha,
and Kaniho replied that It was ten
miles distant.Vlfcreenwell wanted to strike out the

of rent of Waiakamilo campV Aylett disputed the statement, say.,

ft

cuit, to be expended by the
(ConUnued on Pag 3D- -

'V county. Aylett. Kupihea ana)was unveiled and it was said at that
ilght argued that the revenues went ,

tn&t this wag Kamehamehas birth
lb Territorial government. Thej
) Motion 1 (Continued on page 4.)to strike out was lost.

7

;
ir1 A4


